
History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

1-Owner
Vehicle

Service
History

Open Recall

$23,880 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/2/24 at 8:13:05 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

21,635  Last reported odometer reading

2018 TOYOTA RAV4 LE
VIN: JTMBFREV5JD256354
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported. View Toyota disclosure

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,080 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/09/2018 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Arizona

10/19/2018 12 Hatch Toyota
Show Low, AZ

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2018

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New Mexico

Estimated miles driven per year 5,080/yr

Last reported odometer reading 21,635

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.hatchtoyota.com/


928-537-5755
4.5 / 5.0

96 Verified Reviews
57 Customer Favorites

12/26/2018 367 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/16/2019 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alamogordo, NM

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/13/2020 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alamogordo, NM

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

08/31/2020 11,256 Casa Toyota
Alamogordo, NM
575-437-7530

4.8 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

1,121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
20,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

02/04/2021 13,113 Casa Toyota
Alamogordo, NM
575-437-7530

4.8 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

1,121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated

07/28/2021 15,691 Casa Toyota
Alamogordo, NM
575-437-7530

4.8 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

1,121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/19/2022 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alamogordo, NM

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

02/11/2022 17,401 Casa Toyota
Alamogordo, NM
575-437-7530

4.8 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

1,121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

03/03/2023 21,635 Casa Toyota
Alamogordo, NM

4.8 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

1,121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
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https://www.casaautogroup.com/
https://www.casaautogroup.com/
https://www.casaautogroup.com/
https://www.casaautogroup.com/


11/01/2023 Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V734
Recall #23TB13 SAFETY RECALL 23TA13
(INTERIM NOTICE 23TB13) - CERTAIN
MODEL YEAR 2013- 2018 RAV4-
POTENTIAL VEHICLE FIRE RELATED TO 12-
VOLT BATTERY
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Learn more about this recall

12/15/2023 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alamogordo, NM

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.
Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates
with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular
basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign
activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/2/24 8:13:05 AM (CDT)

-
-

-

Description: Some replacement 12-volt batteries of the size specified for the subject vehicles have
smaller top dimensions than others. If a small-top battery is used for replacement and the hold-down
clamp is not tightened correctly, the battery could move when the vehicle is driven with forceful turns.
The movement could cause the positive battery terminal to contact the hold-down clamp and short
circuit, increasing the risk of a fire.
Remedy: Toyota is currently preparing the remedy. When the remedy is available, Toyota dealers will
replace the battery hold down clamp, battery tray, and positive terminal cover with improved ones FREE
OF CHARGE. At this time, Toyota estimates the remedy will be available in the middle of 2024 but this
is subject to change. Until the remedy is available, owners who have not had the free inspection
performed under Consumer Advisory 21TG01 should be encouraged to do so.
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
10/02/2024 - 10/02/2025

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2018 TOYOTA RAV4 LE

VIN:
JTMBFREV5JD256354

Driveline:
All wheel drive

Body Style:
4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Engine:
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions



